Beginning at a point on the northerly side 
of the road leading from Flatbush to Canarsie, known as Canarsie avenue (com-
monly called Canarsie lane), and adjoining land of the Cemetery of the Holy Cross; 
running thence northerly along said last-mentioned land six hundred and eighty-two 
(682) feet one (I) inch to the northeasterly corner of said cemetery land; thence 
westerly, still along said land sixteen hundred and eight (1,6o8) feet five (5) inches to 
other land of said cemetery; thence northerly along said land and land now or formerly 
of the Reformed Dutch Church of Flatbush, nine hundred and ninety-nine (999) feet 
eleven (II) inches, to the centre line of Grant street (now Snyder avenue) ; thence 
easterly along said centre line two hundred and seventy (27o) feet to land now or 
late of the Brooklyn Development Company; thence southerly along said land three 
hundred and seventy-two (372) feet five and one-quarter (5%) inches to the south-
westerly corner of said last-mentioned land; thence easterly, still along said land, to 
the centre line of Schenectady avenue, as laid down on the Town Survey Commis-
sioners' Map of Kings County;

[...]

in connection with such celebration be filed with the Department of Finance as soon 
thereafter as possible. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 28, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, March 7, r905. 

No. 152. 
AN ORDINANCE, providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the repairing of steam-
boats under the jurisdiction of the Department of Correction. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to 
provide means for the repairing of steamboats under the jurisdiction of the Depart-
ment of Correction, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of

[...]

Charter of The City of New York, the Board of Aldermen be and is hereby respect- 
fully requested to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, by concurrent vote of all the members of said Board, to authorize the Comp-
troller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000), for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred 
in reindexing and consolidating the records of vital statistics on file in the Bureau of 
Records of the Department of Health of the old City of New York for the period from

[...]

authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering white ash anthracite coal, 

as required, to the Department of Health during the year 1905 (Class No. 3) be and 
is hereby awarded to M. M. Miller for the sum of five thousand five hundred and five 
dollars ($5,505), he being the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by 
the Comptroller, and the President is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the 
form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion. it was 
Resolved, That the proposals of John H.